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HR 1303
School Nutrition Flexibility Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Mar 20, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.  (Apr 23, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/1303 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] 
Party: Republican   •   State: OH   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (49 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA-6] R · LA Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Hastings, Doc [R-WA-4] R · WA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Petri, Thomas E. [R-WI-6] R · WI Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Renacci, James B. [R-OH-16] R · OH Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-46] D · CA Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Whitfield, Ed [R-KY-1] R · KY Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Apr 12, 2013

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Apr 12, 2013

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Apr 12, 2013

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Apr 12, 2013

Rep. Amodei, Mark E. [R-NV-2] R · NV Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Apr 18, 2013

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Apr 25, 2013

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS Apr 25, 2013

Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] R · MN Apr 25, 2013

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Apr 25, 2013

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX May 16, 2013

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-19] R · NY May 16, 2013

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ May 16, 2013

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH May 16, 2013

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT May 16, 2013

Rep. Brooks, Susan W. [R-IN-5] R · IN May 20, 2013

Rep. Benishek, Dan [R-MI-1] R · MI Jun 6, 2013

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Jun 6, 2013

Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-21] D · NY Jun 14, 2013

Rep. Webster, Daniel [R-FL-10] R · FL Jun 14, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Jun 28, 2013

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Jul 22, 2013

Rep. Negrete McLeod, Gloria [D-CA-35] D · CA Sep 12, 2013

Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] R · CO Sep 12, 2013

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Nov 21, 2013

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Nov 21, 2013

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Jan 7, 2014

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA May 2, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Apr 23, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 HR 1244 Related bill Apr 23, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary
Education.

113 S 427 Related bill Feb 28, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.

Summary  (as of Mar 20, 2013) 

School Nutrition Flexibility Act - Amends the Richard B. Russell National School Lunch Act to prohibit the Secretary of

Agriculture from promulgating rules and regulations applicable to the school lunch and breakfast programs that establish

a maximum quantity of grains, meat, or meat alternates that may be served in any meal or during any period of time of

any school year.

Makes the formula that school food authorities are required to use to establish the price for a paid lunch (a lunch provided

to children who are not eligible for free or reduced price meals) applicable only to school food authorities that had a

negative balance in their nonprofit school food service account for the previous school year.

Actions Timeline

Apr 23, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Mar 20, 2013: Introduced in House
Mar 20, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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